

Misc Case No.02 of 2020

Order No.05

10.03.2021

Petitioner files hazira through Learned Lawyer.

Application under Order 22, Rule 4 read with section 151 CP Code filed on 08.06.2020 by the petitioner is taken up for hearing.

Copy, as per submission, has not been served.

This is an application supported with affidavit praying for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased OP no.1/Citee no.1 Smt Jayashree Sen who died on 18.04.2020 leaving behind her four legal representatives. The application is in time and deserves to be allowed.

Hence, **Ordered:** The application Order 22, Rule 4 read with section 151 CP Code filed on 08.06.2020 by the petitioner is allowed.

Let the four legal representatives of deceased OP no.1/Citee no.1 be substituted in place of deceased OP no.1/Citee no.1 and be numbered as OP/Citee no.1(a) to OP/Citee no.1(d).

Requisites be put in at once for issuing notices on the substituted Ops/Citees and any other Ops/Citees.

Issue notices.

Fixing **02.06.2021** for SR of notices.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Dulal Chandra Kar

District Judge, Nadia

Sd/-Dulal Chandra Kar

District Judge, Nadia