

Other Suit : 02 of 2020 (R- 02 of 2020)

Present: Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No : 12

Date : 09-10-2023

Today is fixed for SR in respect of O.P. No. 1 (d).

No SR / AD in respect of O.P. No. 1(d) has yet been received.

Petitioner files a lawyer's hazira. O.P. No. 1 (a) to 1 (c) files a hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No. 1 (d) turns up before the court by filing a fresh Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time for W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **24-04-2024** for appearance of O.P. No. 1(a) to 1 (c) and W.O. by O.P. No. 1 (d).

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia