

**O.S 02 of 2020 (R- 2/2020)**

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 14  
Dt. 01.07.2024

In view of the resolution dt. 28.06.2024 taken by the Local Krishnagar Bar Association Ld Advocates of the Krishnagar Bar Association & FOBAK that they have abstained from attending the Courts on 01.07.2024 with a request not to pass any adverse order.

So, the date be fixed on 19-09-2024 for framing of issues .

D/C

Sd/-  
District Judge, Nadia

Sd/- Sri S. Sen  
District Judge, Nadia